

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 668 OF 2025

Kamal KeswaniPETITIONER

V/S

Nirmala Murli RelwaniRESPONDENT

Mr.Raghav Srivasta i/b J. Law Associates for Petitioner
Adv.Rutuja Joshi i/b Monica Parikh for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)