

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.668 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani

.. Petitioner

Nirmala Murli Relwani and Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Trinity Rebello, Advocate i/by M/s. J. Law Associates for Petitioner.
- Ms. Rujuta Joshi, Advocate i/by Monica Parikh for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Advocate appearing for respective parties.
- 2.** Pleadings are completed in this matter.
- 3.** Stand over to **07th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.13
15:14:47 +0530