

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 668 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani

.. Petitioner

Versus

Nirmala Murli Relwani & Anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Rujuta Joshi i/by Ms. Monica Parikh, Advocates for Respondents

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 7, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Joshi, learned Advocate for Respondents.
2. Present Petition is filed for revocation of Grant. When the matter is called out, Advocate for Petitioner is not present.
3. Ms. Joshi seeks leave to file sur-rejoinder in view of the disputed facts which shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Copy of the same is directed to be served on learned Advocate for Petitioner / Petitioner.
4. Stand over to **28th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.08
18:04:56 +0530